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Merged Classes 2 & 5; there were no Class 1 entries
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No Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class 2         Touring Cars
Class 5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
14 Michael BROWN RILEY  9 TOURER 1087 1930 641 1st Class

1 Clive HAMILTON-GOULD CITROEN  A TOURER 1327 1920 728 2nd Class

6 Richard WADMAN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 736 2nd Class

710 Duncan ROUND FORD  MODEL A 3300 1930 779 3rd Class

15 Angus FROST AUSTIN  7 SALOON 747 1932 799 3rd Class

Class 3         Standard Sports-Cars
20 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  T13 BRESCIA 1496 1924 642 1st Class

24 Mark BALLARD FRAZER NASH  FALCON TT REP 1496 1931 658 1st Class

726 Owen BOLTON MG  M TYPE MIDGET 847 1932 670 2nd Class

26 Dr. Rachel BOLTON-KING MG  M TYPE MIDGET 847 1932 772 3rd Class

Class 4         Modified Sports-Cars
45 Richard MARSH AUSTIN  7 747 1930 653 1st Class

61 Charlie MARTIN RILEY  SPECIAL 1500 1931/35 684 1st Class

46 Andrew MARSH AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 747 1930 740 2nd Class

60 John MUSCHAMP FRAZER NASH/BMW  328 SPORTS 1971 1939 749 2nd Class

52 Dr. David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 750 1934 768 2nd Class

53  James PORTWAY RILEY  9 SPECIAL 1100 1934 794 3rd Class

41 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 4398 1927 797 3rd Class

59 David THOMSON TALBOT  105 ALPINE REPLICA 3377 1936 799 3rd Class

Marshals' Draw Winner donated by Bonhams: James Wilmot-Smith (Test Marshal) 
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vCl No Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    

Class 2         Touring Cars
Class 5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES

2 14 Michael BROWN RILEY  9 TOURER 68 @ 51 @ 42 57 @ 55 @ 56 51 @ 95 @ 43 @ 39 @ 47 @ 71 @ 34 641 1st
2 1 Clive HAMILTON-

GOULD

CITROEN  A TOURER 74 52 39 @ 73 b 69 75 b 68 b 100 60 99 w 107 w 88 176 728 2nd

2 6 Richard WADMAN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 72 55 52 59 68 g 59 57 108 43 @ 42 51 85 15 736 2nd
2 710 Duncan ROUND FORD  MODEL A 73 59 50 64 72 75 84 144 b 67 46 107 w 97 b 159 779 3rd
5 15 Angus FROST AUSTIN  7 SALOON 80 64 64 117 w 78 gg 59 57 155 w 67 44 58 91 135 799 3rd
5 3 Nicholas TOPLISS SALMSON  AL22 85 58 52 83 75 115 w 63 119 55 99 w 67 100 141 830 0
2 2 Tony LEES VAUXHALL  30-98 98 57 54 g 62 66 95 111 w 136 b 62 56 b 107 w 120 179 845 0
2 11 Richard HEWLETT RILEY  9 MONACO 90 79 50 74 75 82 92 148 87 45 78 122 174 848 0
5 7 Mrs Fabienne MUSCHAMP AUSTIN  7 AD 78 84 49 69 71 63 66 124 57 48 67 100 18 858 0

5 715 Christopher YOUSEMAN AUSTIN  7 SALOON 75 53 43 117 w 115 w 115 w 68 128 92 b 45 56 131 w 151 887 0
2 5 Jonathan MELLOR AUSTIN  CHUMMY 73 61 42 64 62 55 @ 111 w 155 w 58 43 107 79 18 892 0
2 705 David KNIGHT AUSTIN  CHUMMY 74 71 48 91 84 g 60 94 128 g 48 44 107 w 75 18 906 0
2 10 Christopher WILLIAMS FORD  MODEL A 90 b 59 45 117 w 115 w 90 b 111 w 155 w 66 gb 44 107 w 131 # 192 938 0
5 8 Guy WOODLIFFE-

THOMAS

AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 78 60 50 117 w 74 g 65 111 w 155 w 68 g 47 86 gg 100 20 991 0

2 9 Paul EASTER SUNBEAM  16.9 SALOON 128 w 97 gb 83 117 w 96 b 81 111 w 155 w 103 m 99 w 107 w 131 w 255 1053 0
2 702 Mrs Jennifer LEES VAUXHALL  30-98 128 111 79 117 b 115 g 115 w 111 w 155 w 103 82 x 107 w 131 237 1117 0
2 4 Kevin LEE ALVIS  12/50 SD N/S
2 12 Tim PARKER LAGONDA  SPEED MODEL N/S

Class 3         Standard Sports-Cars
3 20 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  T13 BRESCIA 71 x 50 @ 31 @ 46 @ 47 @ 110 w 57 86 36 @ 36 @ 42 @ 60 @ 30 642 1st
3 24 Mark BALLARD FRAZER NASH  FALCON TT 

REP
63 @ 51 35 48 51 53 50 @ 90 87 b 42 50 87 49 658 1st

3 726 Owen BOLTON MG  M TYPE MIDGET 67 55 34 53 57 55 50 @ 107 51 37 49 69 14 670 2nd
3 26 Dr. Rachel BOLTON-

KING

MG  M TYPE MIDGET 68 65 39 54 62 57 54 109 68 41 51 120 w 16 772 3rd

3 21 David MARSH BUGATTI  BRESCIA 66 65 39 106 w 52 50 @ 110 w 94 49 37 48 120 w 17 819 0
3 23 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 69 57 43 59 50 65 57 126 w 44 96 w 102 w 82 17 833 0
3 29 Peter SCOTT MG  PA 86 65 57 g 67 77 80 61 126 w 52 45 102 w 120 42 896 0
3 25 David RUSHTON MG  PB CREAM CRACKER 78 x 55 91 w 63 56 110 w 110 w 66 @ 58 39 102 w 95 18 905 0
3 30 Barny CREASER MG  PA MIDGET 123 w 79 44 63 85 gg 110 w 69 126 61 51 69 94 44 930 0
3 27 Robert GIBSON WOLSELEY  HORNET N/S
3 28 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE N/S
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vCl No Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    
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Class 4         Modified Sports-Cars
4 45 Richard MARSH AUSTIN  7 63 49 35 @ 49 51 @ 56 55 84 @ 42 40 47 82 0 653 1st
4 61 Charlie MARTIN RILEY  SPECIAL 62 @ 48 @ 35 @ 46 @ 55 g 49 @ 48 @ 98 b 40 @ 98 w 40 @ 83 18 684 1st
4 46 Andrew MARSH AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 69 49 37 52 51 @ 62 108 w 101 42 40 48 81 g 0 740 2nd
4 60 John MUSCHAMP FRAZER NASH/BMW  328 

SPORTS
70 58 38 52 53 59 58 100 47 40 54 139 w 19 749 2nd

4 52 Dr. David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 68 58 39 106 w 62 g 63 x 59 101 45 41 47 79 @ 0 768 2nd
4 53  James PORTWAY RILEY  9 SPECIAL 68 55 39 63 60 62 108 w 106 48 42 56 107 20 794 3rd
4 41 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 88 57 47 55 57 76 63 98 53 44 64 137 b 42 797 3rd
4 59 David THOMSON TALBOT  105 ALPINE REP 89 x 60 54 b 58 56 70 57 94 81 39 100 w 83 42 799 3rd
4 48 Jeremy BREWSTER LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE 70 50 41 52 111 w 109 w 53 91 43 38 @ 100 w 139 w 45 852 0
4 740 Tom THORNTON AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 70 66 42 58 57 67 60 144 w 51 45 54 139 w 0 853 0
4 54 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES 68 63 47 58 62 109 w 54 109 x 51 46 95 gg 105 0 867 0
4 40 Andrew BLOW AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 70 62 45 67 85 g 58 70 144 w 56 47 70 105 g 0 879 0
4 761 Gary CLARE RILEY  SPECIAL 70 53 53 b 61 58 g 55 108 w 144 w 53 98 w 100 w 139 w 25 967 0
4 55 Martin SISMEY ALVIS  SP20 VDP 91 79 63 77 85 gg 100 76 121 88 40 86 139 78 967 0
4 42 James BAKER AUSTIN  ULSTER 70 63 48 78 71 54 108 w 144 w 56 98 w 100 w 118 # 0 1008 0
4 57 Julian HUNT AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 86 x 74 51 71 67 109 w 65 144 w 69 98 w 100 w 85 g 0 1019 0
4 757 Thomas HUNT AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 81 75 51 81 b 81 109 w 71 144 w 61 57 100 w 110 0 1021 0
4 44 Allan WINN BENTLEY  3 LITRE TOURER 108 73 52 106 w 81 109 w 75 144 w 82 98 w 87 gg 107 84 1038 0
4 49 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 122 w 86 39 106 w 58 109 w 108 w 144 w 68 98 w 100 w 115 0 1153 0
4 50 Greg LERIGO RILEY  SPECIAL 122 m 108 m 53 64 69 109 m 108 m 144 w 100 g 98 w 100 w 139 m 30 1184 Ret
4 51 Fred BOOTHBY MG  J2 122 m 108 m 95 m 106 m 111 m 109 m 108 m 144 w 72 g 98 m 100 m 139 m 0 1312 Ret
4 47 Anthony COSTIGAN VERNON DERBY  N/S
4 56 David SAXL RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL N/S
4 58 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH  TT REP N/S
4 742 Andrew BAKER AUSTIN  ULSTER N/S

Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred.     No time is recorded for a Missed or Wrong test
 b=bollard,  g=gate, x=overran  M=Missed  W=WrongCourse #=More than two mistakes  @=best score for test     (There is one b or g for each bollard or gate is hit.)  
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